

Celebrating International Day of Conscience Tai Ji Men to Host a Series of Cultural Performances in Los Angeles

Tai Ji Men hosts a "Conscience Festival" for parents and children, allowing conscience education to take root from a young age.

CALIFORNIA , USA, March 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- To celebrate the International Day of Conscience, Tai Ji Men, an international nonprofit organization of qigong and culture, will organize the "Conscience Festival" at Centennial Square in front of Pasadena City Hall on April 6th. Additionally, it will present cultural performances at the Luckman Fine Arts Complex at Cal State LA on April 7th. These events will showcase the wonder of Eastern



Tai Ji Celestial Dragon blesses the world, delivering prayers for health, happiness, auspiciousness, and peace.

martial arts and underscore the significance of following one's conscience, inspiring people to use wisdom to resolve conflicts and encourage others to follow suit. During the April 7th event, Tai Ji Men will launch a global initiative called "Illuminating the Light of Peace."

The "Conscience Festival" will take place at Centennial Square in front of Pasadena City Hall from 1:00 to 5:00 pm on April 6, featuring a diverse array of cultural performances, including martial arts performances and energetic modern dances. Families can enjoy a variety of activities, like interactive audio-visual animations that are both educational and fun, as well as parent-child handicraft activities. An auspicious dragon mascot will be present, distributing lucky red envelopes to attendees. Moreover, a Conscience Culture Corridor will be set up, allowing participants to explore the transformative power of conscience. To foster conscience-driven education for children and future generations, attendees can make peace wishes on a wishing tree. Attendees will have a chance to receive beautifully-illustrated storybooks and other valuable mementos as gifts.

On April 7th, from 3:00 to 5:30 pm, the "Concert of Gratitude and Blessings - Illuminating the

Light of Peace" will be held at the Luckman Fine Arts Complex at Cal State LA. This concert serves as a tribute to the enduring legacy of Madam Yu, Mei-Jung, who passed away three years ago. Madam Yu was the beloved wife of Dr. Hong, Tao-Tze, the zhang-men-ren (leader) of Tai Ji Men, and she dedicated her life to advocating for love and peace.

To celebrate Madam Yu's legacy, Tai Ji Men will present a concert that encapsulates over 6000 years of cultural essence through a contemporary artistic perspective. The event aims to foster unity and spread goodwill throughout the world. Through the solemn ringing of the Bell of World Peace and Love and the illumination of lights symbolizing hope, the event organizer seeks to gather the kind intentions of all participants.

Attendees will have the opportunity to illuminate lights of peace, make kind wishes for themselves and the world, and pledge to take conscience-driven actions, thereby infusing the world with a powerful positive energy of peace and security. Admission is free, but seats are l imited. To reserve tickets, please call 626-314-3093 or click on the following link.

https://reurl.cc/N4vR96



The Fire Phoenix encourages people to ignite the flame of hope in their hearts, enabling them to overcome adversity and be reborn with renewed energy.



In celebration of the "International Day of Conscience," Tai Ji Men, an international nonprofit organization of qigong and culture, will host cultural performances in Los Angeles.

All are cordially invited to participate in these heart-warming events, which tap into the inherent goodness of humanity, share Tai Ji Men's rich culture, and unlock people's potential while enhancing their wisdom, intelligence, and health! <u>https://youtu.be/r610FHLX6AE?si=GKid0fjwMZ_tdHy7</u>

About Tai Ji Men and International Day of Conscience:

Tai Ji Men is an ancient menpai (similar to school) of qigong, martial arts, and self cultivation. The culture of Tai Ji Men is rooted in the Tao tradition, passed down from generation to generation, serving as a wellspring of guidance and wisdom. Its mission is to carry forward the Tai Ji Men culture and promote the physical, mental, and spiritual wellbeing of people worldwide. It operates as an international nonprofit cultural organization.

Tai Ji Men was invited to perform at prestigious venues worldwide, including the Sydney Opera House in Australia, the 2000 Summer Olympics, the United States Capitol Hill building, the Seattle Seafair Torchlight Parade, Disneyland, the National Theater and Concert Hall in Taipei, and the 2017 Universiade. In October 2023, the Tai Ji Men Qigong Academy marked the grand opening of its Santa Clara and Pasadena academies with a series of captivating performances that seamlessly blended tradition with modernity, highlighting the importance of peaceful coexistence between humans and nature. These performances are designed to imbue the audience with positive energy and heartfelt blessings.

The United Nations declared April 5th



Tai Ji Men inspires people worldwide to spread good intentions, light up lights of peace, and pray for the world.



Tai Ji Men hosts an ancient solemn ceremony to pray for the world.

as the "International Day of Conscience" in 2019, aiming to promote peace, forgiveness, tolerance, understanding, and unity within the international community, and to collectively build a sustainable world of peace, solidarity, and harmony. Over the years, Dr. Hong, Tao-Tze, the zhang-men-ren (leader) of Tai Ji Men, has led members of Tai Ji Men and the Federation of World Peace and Love (FOWPAL) on visits to six continents to promote a culture of peace with love and conscience. In recognition of Dr. Hong and FOWPAL members' astonishing contribution of a total of 1.2 million volunteer hours dedicated to the United States, Dr. Hong was presented with the President's Lifetime Achievement Award issued by the office of the President of the United

States in March 2023.

Contacts of FOWPAL C/O Tai Ji Men Qigong Academy Jennifer Hong (408) 896-8985 Lily Chen (626)202-5268 Events@taijimen.org 2023pressrelease@gmail.com

JENNY HSIUNG Tai Ji Men Qigong Academy chsiung@pausd.org Visit us on social media: Facebook YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/698649502

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.